

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1095

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "circumstances;" insert "authorizing the court to extend the period of time for which a certain child may be accommodated in a facility used for detention.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 8 and 12, in each instance, after the second "FOR" insert "THE SPECIFIC ACT FOR WHICH THE CHILD HAS BEEN ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT FOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 9 and 13, strike "7" and "15", respectively, and substitute "15" and "45", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 11, strike the first "A" and substitute "THE".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, in line 7, strike "PARAGRAPH (2)" and substitute "PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3)"; and after line 14, insert:

"(3) THE COURT MAY EXTEND THE PERIOD OF TIME SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION IN INCREMENTS OF NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS FOR A CHILD FOR WHOM THE DISPOSITION IS PLACEMENT IN A SECURE FACILITY."